## **City of New Haven**



## **Meeting Agenda**

## Joint Community Development/Human Services Committee

Thursday, April 28, 2022	6:00 PM	Board of Alders Chamber

## Meeting can be viewed on Board of Alders Youtube Channel

The New Haven Board of Alders Joint Community Development - Health and Human Services Committee will meet on Thursday April 28, 2022 at 6:00 P.M, in the Board of Alders Chambers, 165 Church St., New Haven to hear from City Department and Agencies with Hardware proposals concerning:

LM-2022-0213

ORDER OF THE BOARD OF ALDERS OF THE CITY OF NEW HAVEN NEW APPROVING THE CITY OF HAVEN'S 2022-2023 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN STATEMENT OF AND USE ACTIVITIES OF DEVELOPMENT BLOCK HOME COMMUNITY GRANT (CDBG). INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP (HOME), HOUSING **OPPORTUNITIES** FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS (HOPWA). AND EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANTS (ESG) FUNDS ТО ΒE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT FOR FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE I OF THE HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACT 1974 AS OF AMENDED. (PL 93-383): THE CRANSTON NATIONAL HO<u>USING</u> GONZALEZ AFFORDABLE ACT OF 1990 AS AMENDED(PL 101-625): THE MCKINNEY - VENTO HOMELESS ASSISTANCE ACT OF 2000 AS AMENDED(PL 106-400); THE HOMELESS EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE AND RAPID TRANSITION TO HOUSING (HEARTH) ACT OF 2009; AND THE AIDS HOUSING OPPORTUNITY ACT (PL 102-550); HEREAFTER REFERRED TO AS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM "HOUSING AND COMMUNITY ACTS" AND FOR ACTIVITIES TO BE FUNDED BY PROGRAM INCOME AND/OR REPROGRAMMING FUNDS FROM PRIOR GRANT YEARS

These items are filed with the City Clerk and may be inspected at Room 202, 200 Orange St., New Haven. Per order: Hon. Darryl J. Brackeen, Jr. and Hon. Frank Douglass, Jr., Co-chairs: Attest: Michael Smart, City Clerk.

If you need a accessibility related accommodation, please contact (203) 946 - 7651 (voice) or (203) 946-8582 (TTY).

In accordance with the City of New Haven Covid 19 requirements all attendees must wear masks.

Public may send comments to publictestimony@newhavenct.gov.